

0

SLP(C)No. 11263 OF 2000
ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11263/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2000 in RFA 489/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D.V. CHANDRASHEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H. SUBARAYAPPA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim stay, deleting deceased power of attorney
holder K. Krishnaiah from array of parties & substituting in his
place Smt.K. Jayamma & KR. Mukunda as G.P.A. holder of ptrn.No.1 &
deleting ptrn. No.2 deceased DN. Swaranamba w/o late DN. Veerappa
from array of parties & deletion of the name of Respondent No.1)
(With IA No.6 for impleadment)
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr.LN Rao,Sr.Adv.
M/s GS Srikantiswaran,Shanth V.Mahale,Advs.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s SK Kulkarni,M.Gireesh Kumar,
Ankur Kulkarni,Advs.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

M/s SG Krishna Kumar,Srikala,Advs.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr.S.Balakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Prasad,Adv.

V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

I.A.No.5/2001 to delete respondent no.1 is
allowed. It is however represented that respondent
no.1 has died. No L.Rs. have been brought on record.
Be that as it may in view of the order on I.A.No.5
respondent no.1 shall stand deleted.

withdraw the vakalatnama. Issue notice to respondent no.2.

Issue notice on I.A.No.6, the application for impleadment. Mr.V. Ramasubramaniam, the learned counsel who appears for respondent no.4 accepts notice and seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks time is granted for the same.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master