

x

SLP(C)No. 11263 OF 2000

ITEM No.16

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11263/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2000 in RFA 489/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D.V. CHANDRASHEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for interim stay, deleting deceased Power of Attorney Holder Shri K. Krishnaiah from array of parties, substituting in his place Smt. K. Jayamma and Shri K.R. Mukunda as G.P.A. Holders of Petitioner No.1 and deleting Petitioner No.2 deceased D.N. Swaranamba W/o Late D.N. Veereappa from array of parties, for impleadment of party as Respondent and office report)

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Balakrishnan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Sree Narain Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Abha Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Meghna Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
I.A. No.6 of 2002:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice.

....2/-

I.A. No.7:@@  
CCCCCCCCCC

The interlocutory application is ordered.

The notice shall be published in the regional language in the newspaper "Prajavani" or in "Kannada Prabha" and in English language in "Deccan Herald".

List on 22th July, 2002 for filing the proof of service.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master